
STATEMENT showing the number of foreign automobiles entering Canada for touring purposes 
for periods of 48 hours or l e s s ; between 48 hours and 60 days; and between 60 days and 
6 months; also foreign automobiles entered for other than touring (Travel lers ' Vehicle 
permits); and the number of Canadian automobiles leaving Canada for touring purposes. 

A P R I L . 1939. 

Foreign Cars Touring Inwards/ 
5.6 

Port and Province 
Not 
exceed­
ing 48 
hours 

Not 
exceed­
ing 6o 
days 

adian 
Over 61. 

days/ 
but n^tPRold 
exce 
ing 
months 

eparted 
for 
curing 

purposes 
(C.12) 

Annapolis Royal, N.S. ...... 
Digby 
Halifax 
Truro 
Yarmouth 

Total, Nova Scotia 

Charlottetown, P.E.I 
Summerside 
Total - Pr. Edward Island. 

Andover, N.B I.I36 
Aroostook Jet 
Bloomfield 32 
Campb Bello 
Centrevil le . . . , 295 
Clair 2,558 
Connors . . ' 
Debec 
Edmundston 5.984 
Forest City 73 
Fosterville 28 
Four Falls 
Gillespie Portage I35 
Grand Fal ls 499 
Green River 
Lord's Cove 
Milltown .-. 4,456 
McAdam Jet. 
North Head 
Richmond Road 1,196 
River de Chute 112 
St. Andrews 
St. Croix 620 
St. Hilaire , 
St. John , 
St. Leonard 7IO 
UUion Corner 60 
St. Stephen 21,982 
Upper Mills 
Woodstock 

Total, New Brunswick . . . . . 39,876 

Abercorn, Quebec 546 
Armstrong 54 
Baldwin's Mills ' -
Beebe , 1,589 
Cantic * . . . . , . 
Clarenceville * , . . . 85 
Comin's Mills i4 
Covey Hil l l4 
Dundee 575 
Estcourt 
Franklin Centre , . 
Prelighsburg 67 
Glen Sutton 184 

-

-

-

-

15 
16 

-

-

2 

2 

-

-

4 

4 

-

-

8 

9 

-

-

232 

2 

37 
30 

355 
1 

37 
130 

15 

176 
3 

51 

1 
4oo 

300 

1.770 

131 
38 

39 

22 
14 
32 
82 

57 
23 

151 

34 

7 
1 

19 

30 

121 

59 
5 

4 
9 
3 
2 

17 
108 

65 

7 

8 

7 
8 

4 
1 

29 
32 

38 
4 
2 

47 

l4 

3 
76 
2 

7 

"ul 
2 

297 
1 

692 

101 
24 

18 

25 
46 
19 
73 
18 
24 
55 





^ -

2 -

12 
2 
82 
21 

334 
3 
20 
17 

4 
18 
230 
~ 

134 
9 
1 

4 
74 
984 
2 

629 
22 

— 

3 
30 

151 
47 

8,118 
37. 

-
-

2 
11 
10 

-

-

2 

34 
— 

319 
9 

-

38 

366 
20 

6.362 
138 

Hemingford, .Quebec 124 402 - 18 555 
Henrysburg 
Herdman 225 179 
Hereford Road 652 
Highwater 436 18^ 
Jamieson's Lines 35 H 
Lac Frontier 7 
Lacolle 321 1,987 - 24l 2,901 
Leadville 
Mansonville .1 
Montreal - 1 
Morses' Line 5 5 
Noyan ., 86 I96 
Phillipsburg I62 1.952 
Quebec 
Rock is land 4,447 766 
Stanhope 156 51 
St. Armand 13 l4 
St. Pamphile - - -
St. Regis 676 2 - - 7 
St. Zacharie 3 
Trout River 742 426 - 26 362 
Woburn 42^ 21 - 3 1_ 

Total , ^ebec 11.644 6,795 I.013 6.318 

Aul t sv i l l e , Ontario 
Brockville 42 
Cobourg 
Cornwall 946 
Courtwright ..' 132 
Fort Erie , 30,013 
Port Frances 101 
Fort William 
Gananoque 
Kingston '-..... 
Kingsville 
Lansdowne 297 888 - 17 1,115 
Morrisburg 72 136 - 43 l ib 
Niagara Falls 33.068 5,126 - 233 8,396 
Pigeon River - 74 - 47 298 
Port Arthur «. 
Port Dover 
Port Lambton 259 129 3 1 86 
Port Stanley 
Prescott 4 l l 175 - 26 442 
Rainy River 5 1 ~ - ^2 
Roekport 
Sarnia 3.234 2,808 73 181 1.791 
Sault Ste. Marie 691 6I 2 8 139 
Sombra l44 . 4 4 - 4 36 
Toronto 
Walkerville 2,980 457 - 203 368 
Walpole is land 42 13 - - 3 
Windsor 44,229 12,706 4 38O 4,68J 

Total, Ontario 

Cartwright, Manitoba . . . . 
Coulter 
Crystal City 
Emerson 
Goodlands 
Gretna 
Haskett 
Lena 
Lyleton 
Piney 
Snowflake 
South June tion 
Sprague 
Turtle Mountain . . . . . . . . . 
Windygates 

Total , Manitoba . , 

116,666 

74 

11 
J>,677 

51 
756 
76 
l48 
45 
46 

^} 
64 
32 
71 
108 

3,274 

31,004 

5 
3 
13 
350 
l4 
20 
4 
35 

3 
10 
5 
3 
32 
5 

502 

105 

. 

-
— 

4 
-
_ 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
4 

1.507 

1 
3 
1 
61 
13 
1 

tm 

11 
2 

-

3 
1 
2 
24 

-

123 

24,420 r 

5 
26 
20 
753 
22 
10 

-

74 
3 
14 
9 
15 
7 
72 
7 

1,037 
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Beaubier, Saskatchewan ... 20 
Big Beaver 3 
East Poplar River 3 
Elmore , 104 
Estevan l43 
Marienthal Ill 
Monchy 21 
Northgate 376 
North Portal 374 
Oungre ...; 22 
Regway 38 
Rick Glen 
Shaunavon 
Treelon 4l 
West Poplar River 11 
Willow Creek 11 

Total, Saskatchewan ..... 

Aden, Alberta 
Cards ton 
Carway 
Coutts 
Lethbridge 
Whisky Gap ,. 

Wild Horse 

Total, Alberta 

Aldergrove, B.C 
Boundary Boy 
Bridesville 
Carson 
Cascade City 
Douglas 
Huntingdon 
Kingsgate 
Midway 
Nelway 
Newgate 
New Westminster 
Osoyoos , 
Pacific Highway 
Paterson 
Roosville 
Rykerts 
Sidney 
Silver Heights 
Similkameen 
Stewart 
Vancouver .' 
Victoria 
Waneta 

Total , Br i t i sh Columbia 

Totals, April, 1939 177,158 

Totals , Apri l , I938 . . . . . . 177,776 
Decrease, April , 1939. 

from Apri l , 1938 6I8 

Decrease 1st 4 months 
1939 from similar period 
1938 42,769 

1 
8 
1 

11 
19 
11 
14 
32 
46 

6 
20 

18 

'l4 

46,635 

51.841 

5,206 

16,807 

133 

123 

10 
(Inc.) 

2 
(Inc.) 

2 
7 

7 
3 
6 

28 

'I 
2 

3,111 

3.911 

i4o 

835 

86 
12 
8 

17 
50 
18 
33 

122 
163 
31 
28 

Ik 
21 

1.278 

22 
3 
91 
615 

46 
6 

783 

335 
282 
-

399 
4o8 

481 
106 
131 
— 

136 
387 

76 
I89 
— 

1 
10 
319 

-

3,637 

201 

11 
2 
61 
106 

5 
5 

190 

394 
357 
19 
5 

2l4 
1.269 
577 
94 
l4 
56 

2 
202 

2.427 
i46 
9 

116 
42 
-

4 
1 
9 

200 

6.157 

10 
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7 
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-

,9 
42 

67 
1 

123 

30 
59 
1 
27 

l\ 
56 
16 
2 
5 

104 
395 
4 
2 
13 

-
-

5 
-
2 
4 

8O5 

734 

23 
1 
79 
227 

31 
1 

362 

1.625 
1.978 

V 
li4 
343 

1,687 
2,511 
433 
73 
196 

1,464 

8,995 
776 
8 

503 
48 
325 
25 

-

204 

21,360 

54.932 

54,616 

316 

(Inc.) 

3.948 
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